-Bonds 14,534,996 14,534,996 - - -

-Equity 94,812 94,812 - - -

-Held to Maturity

-Bonds 15,257,502 15,257,502 - - -

Other assets 407,525 407,525 - - -

95,628,188 90,732,885 4,806,617 13,002 75,683

Deposits from financial institutions 18,637,966 18,637,966 - - -

Due to customers 54,146,766 54,129,038 17,728 - -

Other liabilties 7,283,288 2,461,923 4,732,748 12,987 75,629

80,068,020 75,228,927 4,750,476 12,987 75,629

230   I   Coronation Merchant Bank Ltd Annual Report & Account 2017

 5.2.4   Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Group's principal foreign currency exposure is to US Dollars, as it constituted 93.98% of
the Group's foreign currency exposure as at 31 December 2017. The table below illlustrates the
hypothetical sensitivity of the Group and Bank's reported profit to a 10% and 5% increase in
the US Dollar/Naira exchange rates at the year end dates, assuming all other variables remain
unchanged. The sensitivity  rate of 10% and 5% represents the management's assessment of a
reasonable possible change based on historic volatility.

Group

In thousands of Naira Impact on statement of
comprehensive income

Impact on statement of
comprehensive income

31-Dec-17 31-Dec-16

Naira weakens by 10% 281,772 5,621

Naira weakens by 5% 140,886 2,811

Naira strengthens by 10% (281,772) (5,621)

Naira strengthens by 5% (140,886) (2,811)

Bank

In thousands of Naira Impact on statement of
comprehensive income

Impact on statement of
comprehensive income

31-Dec-17 31-Dec-16

Naira weakens by 10% 281,772 5,621

Naira weakens by 5% 140,886 2,811

Naira strengthens by 10% (281,772) (5,621)

Naira strengthens by 5% (140,886) (2,811)

Foreign currency exposure risk ratio
The aggregate Foreign Exchange Risk Ratio measures the sum-total of all single currency
foreign exchange open position as a percentage of Shareholders' funds. The open position is
derived after taking into account qualifying off-financial position hedging instruments (where
they exist). The Bank uses an internal ratio of 15% as the highest tolerable aggregate foreign
exchange risk ratio exposure.The aggregate foreign exchange risk ratio pattern of the Bank
during the period were as stated below:

Coronation Merchant Bank Ltd   I   231Annual Report & Account 2017